

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25498/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2011 in SA No.294/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.GOVINDAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V.AGR.COLLEGE TR.PRINL.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for vacating interim order with office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramaniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
for M/s Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application next week along with the contempt
petition, stated to have been filed in Special Leave Petition
(Civil) No.25498 of 2012.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (INDU BALA KAPUR) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |