

f

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25498/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2011 in SA No.294/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.GOVINDAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V.AGR.COLLEGE TR.PRINL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that process fee for
service upon Respondent Nos.2 to 4 has been filed. Delay in filing
process fee is condoned.

Notice shall be issued to Respondent Nos.2 to 4 returnable
within four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER