

ú

ITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25498/2012

B.GOVINDAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V.AGR.COLLEGE TR.PRINL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Matter falls under complete category. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj